ORDINANCE 2012-11 AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING

SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE

TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Township of Berlin, Camden

County, New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1: That the following named officers and employees of the Township
of Berlin, Camden County, New Jersey shall be paid within the following salary
ranges for the calendar year 2013 as follows:

POSITION
Mayor $
President of Council
Councilpersons
Chief Financial Officer
Township Clerk
Assistant Township Clerk
Assistant Township Clerk
(With Registrar Certification)
Tax Assessor
Tax Collector
Sewer Clerk
Deputy Tax Collector
Deputy Tax Collector
(With Tax Collector’s Certification)
Finance Clerk
(Not to exceed 21 hrs. per week)
Municipal Judge
Municipal Court Administrator
Deputy Court Administrator
Court Recording Operator
Prosecutor
Clerk Typist/Part Time
Student Clerk Typist
Fire Sub Code Official
Const. Code Official/Building Inspector
Plumbing Inspector
Electrical Sub Code Official/
Electrical Inspector
Administrative Secretary
- Land Use/Public Wks/Eng —
Clerk Typist
Sewer Department Standby

ANNUAL

SALARY RANGE
............ (Except as Noted).............

FROM
27,000.00
8,000.00
6,000.00
80,000.00
52,000.00
27,000.00

29,000.00
30,000.00
57,000.00

3,000.00
30,000.00

34,000.00

12.00 per hour

20,000.00
53,000.00
33,000.00

83.00 per court

12,000.00

11.13 per hour

0.00
6,000.00
22,000.00
5,000.00

10,000.00

45,000.00

200.00 per month

$

TO

32,000.00
13,000.00
11,000.00
85,000.00
57,000.00
32,000.00

34,000.00
35,000.00
62,000.00

8,000.00
35,000.00

39,000.00
15.00 per hour

25,000.00
58,000.00
38,000.00
85.00 per court
17,000.00
14.36 per hour
Minimum Wage
11,000.00
27,000.00
10,000.00

15,000.00

50,000.00
210.00 per month



Crossing Guards
Building Custodian/Property Maint/
Board of Health Inspector

11.75 per hour

$ 16.32 per hour

Librarian 14,000.00
Emergency Management Coord. 500.00
Bus Driver 17.03 per hour
Coordinator on Aging/Disabled 500.00

Animal Control Officer
Recreation Coordinator
(Not to exceed 20 hrs per week in total)

500.00 per month
10.00 per hour

Chief of Police 108,000.00
Lieutenants of Police 87,000.00
Sergeants of Police 83,000.00
Patrolmen:

Date of Hire 45,000.00

Beginning of 2" year 51,000.00

Beginning of 3" year 57,000.00

Beginning of 4" year 63,000.00

Beginning of 5" year 69,000.00

Beginning of 6" year 78,000.00
Police Department — Clerk Typist 30,000.00
Director of Public Works/ Township

Engineer

(With C-2 Wastewater License) 146,000.00
Engineering Technician/ Public Wks/

Eng — Clerk Typist 38,000.00
Zoning Officer 17,000.00

Employees of Public Works Department 15.00 per hour
Temporary Public Works Employees 12.00 per hour

12.00 per hour

$ 17.00 per hour
19,000.00
1,000.00
18.00 per hour
1,000.00
1,000.00 per month
11.00 per hour

115,000.00
94,000.00
89,000.00

51,000.00
57,000.00
63,000.00
69,000.00
75,000.00
85,000.00
35,000.00

151,000.00

46,000.00
22,000.00
25.36 per hour
13.00 per hour

Catherine Underwood
Township Clerk

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed
upon first reading at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Township of
Berlin, Camden County, New Jersey on November 26, 2012 and the same was
ordered published pursuant to statute. Said ordinance will be further considered
for final adoption at a meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Township of Berlin
on December 10, 2012 at 6:30 p.m. at the Berlin Township Municipal Hall, 135

Route 73 South, West Berlin, NJ.

Catherine Underwood
Township Clerk






